Adda

e

Maharashtra DC
Peon

Memory Based Paper
08 Feb, 2024

GET IT ON
Google Play


https://www.adda247.com/
https://applink.adda247.com/d/XhqWf9lSap

1II33#® Prime

ALL EXAMS, ONE SUBSCRIPTION

h d
@
1,000,000+ Personalised Unlimited
Mock Tests Report Card Re-Attempt
600+ 25,000+ Previous
Exam Covered Year Papers

ATTEMPT FREE MOCK NOW


https://applink.adda247.com/d/5zsmwiLHz7

Adda247

30 Questions

Que. 1 Choose the appropriate word to complete the given sentence

1

2.
3.
4

The teacher found many mistakes in my composition, when she went

into
about
for

through

Correct Option - 4

Que. 2 Complete the following sentence with the appropriate tense -

1
2.
3.
4

Passengers to smoke in the train.

was not allowed
had not allowed
will not allow

are not allowed

Correct Option - 4

Que. 3 Choose the correctly punctuated sentence.

1
2.
3.
4

That movie was amazing I can't wait to see it again.
That movie was amazing! | can't wait to see it again.
That movie was amazing? I can't wait to see it again.

That movie was amazing: [ can't wait to see it again.

Correct Option - 2

Que. 4 Select the most appropriate option to fill in the blank.

1
2.
3.
4

In the coming years, water is going to be scarce.

no article
an
the

a

Correct Option - 1
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Que. 5 Direction: Read the sentence to find out whether there is any error in it. The error, if any, will be
in one part of the sentence, mark the alphabet of that part with error as your answer.

Last year there was a flood, (a) / the river was overflowing, (b) / and everyone run (c) / to save his life. (d)
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1
2.
3.
4

Correct Option - 3

Que. 6 The English set up their first factory on Indian soil in 1613 at

1. Goa

2. Surat
3. Calicut
4. Madras

Correct Option - 2

Que. 7 As per the data of NCRB report reported highest number of suicides cases.
1. Tamil Nadu
2. Madhya Pradesh
3. Mabharashtra
4.  West Bengal

Correct Option - 3

Que. 8 Which Indian Cricketer has got Arjuna Award in National Sports Awards 20237

1. Mohammed Shami
2. Ishan Kisan

3. Jasprit Bumrah

4.  Shubman Gill

Correct Option - 1

Que. 9 Dronacharya Award is related to which of the following?

1. Players
2. Artists
3. Coaches
4. Actors

Correct Option - 3

Que. 10 Which of the following Buddhist literature contains the Buddha’s sermons on matters of ethics and
doctrine?
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1. Vinayaka Pitaka

2. Jataka Stories

3. Abhidamma Pitaka
4. Sutta Pitaka

Correct Option - 4
Que. 11 Who secured the Greco-Roman title in the 87kg category at the National Wrestling Championships
2024?

1. Suraj Vashist
2. Sunil Kumar
3. Ajeeth Kumar
4

Naveen Ahalawaat

Correct Option - 2

Que. 12 Prawns and butterflies belong to the same phylum because of the presence of

1. bilateral symmetry
2. jointed legs

3. antennae
4.

segmented body

Correct Option - 2

Que. 13 Which of the following vitamins helps to keep our skin and eyes healthy?

1. Vitamin A
2. Vitamin D
3.  Vitamin C
4. Vitamin B

Correct Option - 1

Que. 14  Who discovered cell in 1665?

1. Robert Hooke
2. Robert Crook
3. David Thomson
4

Marie Francois

Correct Option - 1

Que. 15 Who was the first Governor General of Independent India?

1. Dr. Sarvepalli Radhskishna
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2. Dr. Rajendra Parsad
3. Lord Mountbatten
4. Lord William Bentinck

Correct Option - 3

Que. 16 Which of the following is an example of Phylum Porifera?

1. Hydra

2. Pin worms
3. Sycon

4. Planaria

Correct Option - 3

Que. 17 In how many provinces was the Congress government formed in 1937?

1. Seven provinces
2. Six provinces

3. Nine provinces
4.

Eleven provinces

Correct Option - 1

Que. 18 ‘Tripitaka’ is associated with which of the following?
1. Jains
2. Buddhism
3. Sikhs
4. Hindus

Correct Option - 2

Que. 19  Which one of the following is the oldest football tournament of Asia ?

1. Federation Cup
2. Santosh Trophy
3. Durand Cup
4. Rovers Cup

Correct Option - 3

Que. 20 Indian Government Agency responsible for collecting and analysing crime data

1.  The National Crime Record Bureau
2. Consumer Financial Protection Bureau

3. National Automated Finger Print Identification System
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4,

None of the above

Correct Option - 1

Que. 21  Which one of the following Himalayas is famous for Karewa formations?

1
2.
3.
4

Kashmir Himalayas

Himachal and Uttarakhand Himalayas
Darjiling and Sikkim Himalayas
Arunachal Himalayas

Correct Option - 1

Que. 22 Which epic is considered the largest epic of the world?

1

2.
3.
4

Odyssey
Ramayana
Mahabharata
Iliad

Correct Option - 3

Que. 23  Which dynasty of Delhi Sultanate ruled for the shortest time?

1

2.
3.
4

Khilji
Tughlaq
Sayyid
Lodi

Correct Option - 1

Que. 24 Which ruler of Vijayanagar Empire got the title of Andhra Bhoj?

1

2.
3.
4

Vir Narasimha
Harihar

Bukka

Krishna Deva Raya

Correct Option - 4

Que. 25 Which Veda depicts the information about the most ancient Vedic age culture?

1

2.
3.
4

Rig Veda
Yajurveda
Atharvaveda

Samaveda
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Correct Option - 1

Que. 26 337 SreqTaT AT FAM Weg ST,

1. fo3=
2. g&dI
3. @R
4. fagm

Correct Option - 4

Que. 27 U YT X2 A fawgrff Treg Iivm.

l. =eri

2. IO
3. dsu
4. g

Correct Option - 2

Que. 28 <3S’ Ve FHMTT Ve 3z,

I gerh
2.11?]11'[
3. US
4. Udr

Correct Option - 2

Que. 29  Jreitel JTHRATAT YIART GiTT. “YRib g I Sieiel ST’

L. gy Sl
2. A TN
3. U YA
4. dH wyul g

Correct Option - 4

Que. 30  HHUR YINT 3G AT NS

1. AR ARG
2. Q@ ared Bl
3. M O g
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4. 3T TQT UTRR .

Correct Option - 3
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